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CHARLES E. MATHER TTT

226 WALNUT STREET
PHI LADELPHIA, PA, I9106

REOEIVED
MAR 1a 1974

March L1, 1974

Dr. Margaret B. Tinkcon,
Historian,
City of PhiladeJ.phia,
Philadelphia HistoricaL Corunissipn,
1513 City Ha1l Annex,
Philadelphia, Pennsyl.vania 19107.

Dear Dr. Tinkcom:

Thank you very much for your kind letter sf March B, and I
an delighted that my hone at gB19 The Oak Road has been added to the

list of certifled buildings by the Philadelphia Historicat. Comnission.

Very truly yours

c+.^e;@E

CEM:mncg



CHARLES E. MATHER TT
226 WALNUT STREET

PH I LADE LPH IA. PA. 19106

February 5, 7974

RECEIVED
Dr. Margaret Tincun,
Historian,
Philadelphia Histsrleal Corunlssion,
1315 City HaLl Annex,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107.

Dear Dr. Tincun:

FEB ri 1S74

With referenee te eetrrespondence you and I both have had with

Leonard DeniE, encLgsed please find doeumentation for ny house at 3Bl'9

The Oak Road for posslbl-e certifieation. Please 1et ne know if this

is in order.

Thanking you, I temain,

Very truly yours,

O o s- e.hroS-,-*:E-

CEM:nmcg

Encl.



CHARLES E. MATHER TtT
226 WALNUT STREET

PHI LADELPHI A, PA. I9106

CEM:Jds

EncLosures

April 18, 1980

Mrs, Eleanor Gesensway,
Philadelphia I{istorical Comnission,
1513 City FIalI Annex,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania LgL07.

Dear Mrs. Gesensway:

Enclosed you wilJ_ find the onLy naterials I have on the

origin of Ivy Cottage, which may or nay not be helpful to you" I

probably should have done nore research as regards to the house nyself,

particularLy since I believe due to a sub-basenent we have in the

structure that nay have been one of the stations on the trrmderground

railwayrr,

Very truly youas,


